
PRICE GUIDE

REACH US!
UNION.DESIGNWORKS@UNT.EDU
940.565.3829

STUDENT  PRICE / DEPARTMENT PRICE  / STANDARD PRICE

FIND US!
UNIVERSIT Y UNION 
2ND LEVEL    ROOM 223



YOUR ONE STOP SHOP FOR 
ALL THINGS CREATIVE.   

Bond
Cardstock
Linen Resume
Gloss 
Gloss Cardstock

$0.08
$0.15
$0.15
$0.15
$0.30

$0.50
$0.55
$0.55
$0.55
$0.70

SMALL FORMAT PRINTING
8.5 X 11 B&W         COLOR

Bond 
Cardstock
Gloss
Gloss Cardstock 
Natural Kraft

$0.19 
$0.31
$0.31 
$0.50 
$0.70 

$1.00
$1.20
$1.20
$1.35
$1.50

11 X 17 B&W         COLOR

Bond
Cardstock
Gloss
Gloss Cardstock 
Textured Cream
Natural Kraft
Linen
Crane Lettra
Pearl
Tear-resistant

$0.20 
$0.40
$0.40
$0.60
$0.75
$0.75
$0.75
$1.00
$1.00
$1.77

1/2”
1/4”
1”
1 1/4”
1 1/2”
1 3/4”

$0.30
$0.40
$0.50
$0.50
$0.55
$0.55

$1.05
$1.30
$1.30
$1.50
$1.65
$1.65
$1.65
$1.85
$1.85
$2.55

12 X 18 B&W         COLOR

L ARGE FORMAT PRINTING

INDOOR OUTDOOR

HOW TO CALCUL ATE 
PRICE FOR L ARGE FORMAT

MOUNTING
Regular Adhesive

Semi-Gloss / 
Gloss Adhesive

$0.045 

$0.055

$0.05

$0.06

41” MAX PRINT WIDTH / 35 LB WEIGHT 
HEAVYWEIGHT 

Regular Paper

Semi-Gloss / 
Glossy

$0.04 

$0.045

$0.05

$0.05

59” MAX PRINT WIDTH / 35 LB WEIGHT
HEAVYWEIGHT / SMOOTH FINISH 

Vinyl Scrim 

length x width x listed price = PRICE
Ex. 24 x 36 x 0.04 = $34.56 

$0.055 $0.065

*SOLD BY SQUARE INCH, SEE EXAMPLE BELOW

*ACCIDENTAL CREASING & WRINKLING 
CAN OCCUR IN ROLL LAMINATOR

41” MAX PRINT WIDTH
WATERPROOF / TEAR RESISTANT 

PERFECT FOR GALLERY 
SHOWCASING. 

REG. ADHESIVE ON 
WHITE MATBOARD 

+L ABOR FEE

MAX 35” WIDE 

BANNERS
POP-UP 24” X 63”STANDARD 3’ X 8’ 

Regular Paper

Vinyl Scrim

$125 

$196

$145

$235

2 GROMMETS INCLUDED W/ EACH BANNER
$0.75 EXTRA EACH ADDITIONAL GROMMET
 

PRINTED ON VINYL PAPER
4 GROMMETS INCLUDED 1 WEEK FREE FOR STUDENT ORGANIZATIONS

With Stand

Without Stand

$90

$75

L ABOR / EDITING FEE Trimming, editing files, sign 
install, etc. $5 per 15 minutes

L ABOR FEE Labor fee added for weeding and 
trimming of vinyl $5 per 15 minutes

MOUNTING ROLL L AMINATE
MATBOARD

12 x 18
16 x 20 
32 x 40

$1.85
$3.10 
$6.85 

SMALL FORMAT
8.5 x 11 
11 x 17
12 x 18

$2 ea. 
$3 ea. 
$5 ea.

CUSTOM
L ARGER THAN 12 X 18 

$0.50 per 
linear inch

FOAMBOARD

2”
2 1/2”
3”
3 1/2”
4”
4 1/2”

$0.60
$0.70
$0.75
$0.80
$0.90
$0.90

5”
6”
7”
8”
9”
10”

$1.20
$1.35
$1.60
$1.85 
$2.35 
$2.90

11”
12”
13”
14”

$3.15 
$3.75 
$4.50 
$5.00

ART L ABELS
3 x 5 $1.8512 x 18

17 x 23 
24 x 36 
36 x 48 
40 x 60 

$1.25
$3.75
$5.00
$ 8.75
$15.00

*FOR DEPARTMENTS / STUDENT ORGANIZATIONS ONLY 

UNION ADVERTISING
DIGITAL

1 Week

1 Month
(4 Weeks)

$25

$75

1 Week $40
POP-UP BANNER 

L AWN SIGNS 
12 X 18 

With Stakes 

Without Stakes 

$11

$8
FRONT & BACK SIGN
L AMINATION INCLUDED
*WIRE STAKE OPTIONAL 

VINYL
BY LETTER



$65 ea. $80 ea.

24-HOUR NOTICE REQUIRED TO CANCEL SCHEDULED SHOOT TIME

$45 $60 $60$50

$12 $16$14

QUANTITIES OF UP TO 200 
STICKERS MAX. 

GRAPHIC DESIGN SERVICES 
AVAIL ABLE FOR ADDITIONAL COST. 

GREAT FOR PARTIES! 

+L ABOR FEE

L ATE FEE A late fee of $10 will be applied to 
every 30-minute increment past your 
scheduled appointment time

*PRICE INCLUDES HELIUM SERVICE 

DESIGN SETUP
INCLUDED IN COST

BALLONS GRAD CAPS
ADHESIVE PAPER

$15
OPTIONS

Latex
UNT Mylar
Mylar
Specialty

1 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch

$1.00 ea.
$3.50 ea.
$2.50 ea. 
Prices Vary

CUSTOM STICKERS 
SIZES

CONTACT US TODAY FOR A QUOTE! 

CONTACT US TODAY 
FOR A QUOTE! 

VINYL CONTINUED

6” & Under 
12x12” Gang Sheet
24x24” Gang Sheet

$0.25 *PER SQUARE INCH 
$12 Flat + Tax  
$24 Flat + Tax

VINYL DECAL

PASSPORT PHOTO
2 : 2”X 2” PHOTOS 

COIL BINDING BUTTONS 
COIL SIZES

Small (20 pages or less)
Medium (20 - 40 pages) 
Large (40 - 100 pages)

$2.50
$3.00
$4.90 

1 INCH
10 to 24 
25 to 49 
50 to 99 
100 to 249
250 to 499
500 to 999

$2.50 ea. 
$1.25 ea.
$1.00 ea. 
$0.75 ea. 
$0.55 ea. 
$0.45 ea. 

2 INCH
10 to 24 
25 to 49 
50 to 99 
100 to 249
250 to 499
500 to 999

$3.00 ea. 
$2.50 ea.
$2.00 ea. 
$1.50 ea. 
$1.05 ea. 
$0.90 ea.

  8.5 X 11 PAPER 
+INCLUDES CLEAR FRONT COVER & 
  BL ACK OR WHITE CARDSTOCK BACKING 
+BL ACK OR GREEN COIL OPTIONS

PICK FROM PRE-MADE DESIGNS 
OR CREATE YOUR OWN!

PRINTED ON ADHESIVE PAPER 
AND ADHERED TO YOUR CAP.

INSTAGRAM
BOARDS  

PHOTOGRAPHY & VIDEOGRAPHY 

GRAPHIC DESIGN 

HOURLY

$30 $60$40

HOURLY

$150 $350$280

LOGOS

SCRAPPY PHOTO PACKAGE

FOR PHOTOS: INCLUDES 30 
MINUTES OF EDITING & 5 
DIGITAL IMAGES 

FOR VIDEO: BASIC EDITING 
(CLIPS) & COLOR GRADING 
PROVIDED 

EDITING FEE AVAIL ABLE FOR 
ADDITIONAL EDITING
$5 per 15 minutes 

INITIAL CONSULTATION /  
INITIAL DESIGN / EDITS / 
FILES PROVIDED 

SOME OF OUR DESIGN  
SERVICES INCLUDE:
BANNERS 
FLYERS 
SIGNAGE
BROCHURES
ORIGINAL ARTWORK 
& SO MUCH MORE!

INITIAL CONSULTATION / 
SKETCHES / INITIAL DESIGN / 
EDITS / FILES PROVIDED 

UP TO 3 REVISIONS PROVIDED  
EDIT FEE OF $5 per 15 
minutes APPLIED AFTER 4TH 
REVISION AND BEYOND. 

$20 $30$20

HEADSHOTS

15 MINUTES OF SHOOT TIME 
15 MINUTES OF EDITING 
3 DIGITAL IMAGES 

PROFESSIONAL 
QUALIT Y! 

PHOTO TAKEN IN STORE

PRINTED ON PHOTO PAPER 
& TRIMMED IN STORE

30-40 MINS OF SHOOT TIME 
5 SELECTED EDITED HIGH RES. DIGITAL IMAGES 
1 OUTFIT CHANGE
1 LOCATION  

$125

LUCKY PHOTO PACKAGE

1 - 1.5 HOURS OF SHOOT TIME 
12 SELECTED EDITED HIGH RES. DIGITAL IMAGES 
2 OUTFIT CHANGES 
1-2 LOCATIONS  

$200

MEAN GREEN SPIRIT PHOTO PACKAGE

UP TO 2 HOURS OF SHOOT TIME 
15-20 SELECTED EDITED HIGH RES. DIGITAL IMAGES 
UNLIMITED OUTFIT CHANGES 
2-4 LOCATIONS 
+GOLF CART TRANSPORTATION AROUND CAMPUS! 



@UNTDESIGNWORKS 

ONLY AVAIL ABLE WITHIN CONTINENTAL US

+CHOOSE FROM 25+ UNIQUE PRE-MADE DESIGNS 
+FULL COLOR PRINTS, FRONT AND BACK PRINTED 
+ENVELOPES INCLUDED: WHITE / BL ACK OR KRAFT
+6 PAPERS TO PICK FROM: SMOOTH, GLOSSY, KRAFT,
  TEXTURED, LINEN AND PEARL 

SCAN TO EMAIL

DISCL AIMER

FAXING SERVICES
SCAN SIZE

8.5 x 11 
12 x 18 
24 x 36 
36 x 48 
40 x 60 

$0.30 ea.
$3.30 ea.
$4.50 ea.
$7.50 ea. 
$13.00 ea.

5 X 7 CARDS
$1.75 ea.

OPTIONS
Sending Local
Sending Non-Local (1st page) 
Sending Non-Local (Additional) 
Receiving

$1.00 ea. 
$2.10 ea. 
$1.00 ea. 
$0.55 ea. 

PHOTOGRAPHY PACKAGES AVAIL ABLE.
GET PHOTOS TAKEN WITH US!

GRAD ANNOUNCEMENTS

At Design Works, we prioritize both quality and e�ciency. During busy periods, please anticipate a 
3 DAY TURNAROUND for your order to be completed. Kindly inform us of your time frame needs. We 
cannot print copyrighted images. Pricing is subject to change without prior notice. 

We cannot mount and or trim projects for class if they are being assessed for their craftsmanship.

SETTING UP DOCUMENTS

STUDENT WORKS

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING 

FOLLOW US! 

Design Works can print from many file formats. 
TO ENSURE OPTIMAL RESULTS, please adjust your file size to match the intended print dimensions. 

It's important to note that files sourced from the Internet or captured as screenshots may result in a 
fuzzy / blurry image when printed. We advise against using such images for large-format prints and 
banners, unless they have been acquired at a higher resolution or size. Please be aware that Design 
Works cannot be held accountable for issues related to spelling errors, color matching, or the quality 
of images from external sources.


