# **PRICE GUIDE**

EST. 1976

# DESIGN WORKS

**DESIGN · MEDIA · PRINT**UNT UNION, TEXAS



STUDENT PRICE / DEPARTMENT PRICE / STANDARD PRICE

FIND US!
UNIVERSITY UNION
2ND LEVEL | ROOM 223

REACH US!
UNION.DESIGNWORKS@UNT.EDU
940.565.3829

# SMALL FORMAT PRINTING

8.5 X 11	B&W	COLOR	11 X 17	B&W	COLOR
Bond	\$0.08	\$0.50	Bond	\$0.19	\$1.00
Cardstock	\$0.15	\$0.55	Cardstock	\$0.31	\$1.20
Linen Resume	\$0.15	\$0.55	Gloss	\$0.31	\$1.20
Gloss	\$0.15	\$0.55	Gloss Cardstock	\$0.50	\$1.35
Gloss Cardstock	\$0.30	\$0.70	Natural Kraft	\$0.70	\$1.50

# YOUR ONE STOP SHOP FOR ALL THINGS CREATIVE.

12 X 18	B&W	COLOR
Bond	\$0.20	\$1.05
Cardstock	\$0.40	\$1.30
Gloss	\$0.40	\$1.30
Gloss Cardstock	\$0.60	\$1.50
Textured Cream	\$0.75	\$1.65
Natural Kraft	\$0.75	\$1.65
Linen	\$0.75	\$1.65
Crane Lettra	\$1.00	\$1.85
Pearl	\$1.00	\$1.85
Tear-resistant	\$1.77	\$2.55

# LARGE FORMAT PRINTING

\*SOLD BY SQUARE INCH, SEE EXAMPLE BELOW

MOUNTING

Regular Adhesive \$0.045 \$0.05

Semi-Gloss / \$0.055 \$0.06

Gloss Adhesive

41" MAX PRINT WIDTH / 35 LB WEIGHT HEAVYWEIGHT

HOW TO CALCULATE PRICE FOR LARGE FORMAT

INDOOR

Regular Paper \$0.04 \$0.05

Semi-Gloss / \$0.045 \$0.05 Glossy

59" MAX PRINT WIDTH / 35 LB WEIGHT HEAVYWEIGHT / SMOOTH FINISH

length x width x listed price = PRICE Ex. 24 x 36 x 0.04 = \$34.56 OUTDOOR

Vinyl Scrim \$0.055 \$0.065

41" MAX PRINT WIDTH WATERPROOF / TEAR RESISTANT

# MOUNTING

# FOAMBOARD MATBO

12 x 18	\$1.25
17 x 23	\$3.75
24 x 36	\$5.00
36 x 48	\$ 8.75
40 x 60	\$15.00

# MATBOARD 12 x 18 \$1.85

12 x 18 \$1.85 16 x 20 \$3.10 32 x 40 \$6.85 **ART LABELS**3 x 5 \$1.85

PERFECT FOR GALLERY SHOWCASING.

REG. ADHESIVE ON WHITE MATBOARD

# **ROLL LAMINATE**

# SMALL FORMAT

8.5 x 11 \$2 ea. 11 x 17 \$3 ea. 12 x 18 \$5 ea. CUSTOM
LARGER THAN 12 X 18

\$0.50 per linear inch

MAX 35" WIDE

LABOR / EDITING FEE

Trimming, editing files, sign install, etc. \$5 per 15 minutes

\*ACCIDENTAL CREASING & WRINKLING CAN OCCUR IN ROLL LAMINATOR

# **BANNERS**

#### STANDARD 3' X 8'

 Regular Paper
 \$125
 \$145

 Vinyl Scrim
 \$196
 \$235

2 GROMMETS INCLUDED W/ EACH BANNER \$0.75 EXTRA EACH ADDITIONAL GROMMET

#### POP-UP 24" X 63"

With Stand \$90

Without Stand \$75

PRINTED ON VINYL PAPER 4 GROMMETS INCLUDED

# UNION ADVERTISING

#### DIGITAL

1 Week \$25

1 Month \$75 (4 Weeks) POP-UP BANNER

1 Week \$40

1 WEEK FREE FOR STUDENT ORGANIZATIONS
\*FOR DEPARTMENTS / STUDENT ORGANIZATIONS ONLY

# LAWN SIGNS

#### 12 X 18

With Stakes \$11

Without Stakes \$8

FRONT & BACK SIGN LAMINATION INCLUDED \*WIRE STAKE OPTIONAL

# VINYL

#### LABOR FEE

Labor fee added for weeding and trimming of vinyl \$5 per 15 minutes

# BY LETTER

1/2"	\$0.30	2"	\$0.60	5"	\$1.20	11"	\$3.15
1/4"	\$0.40	2 1/2"	\$0.70	6"	\$1.35	12"	\$3.75
1"	\$0.50	3"	\$0.75	7"	\$1.60	13"	\$4.50
1 1/4"	\$0.50	3 1/2"	\$0.80	8"	\$1.85	14"	\$5.00
1 1/2"	\$0.55	4"	\$0.90	9"	\$2.35	LIAD	OR FEE
13/4"	\$0.55	4 1/2"	\$0.90	10"	\$2.90	TLAD	OK FEE

#### COIL BINDING

#### COIL SIZES

Small (20 pages or less)	\$2.50
Medium (20 - 40 pages)	\$3.00
Large (40 - 100 pages)	\$4.90

8.5 X 11 PAPER

- **+INCLUDES CLEAR FRONT COVER & BLACK OR WHITE CARDSTOCK BACKING**
- +BLACK OR GREEN COIL OPTIONS

#### **BUTTONS**

# 1 INCH

10 to 24	\$2.50 ea.
25 to 49	\$1.25 ea.
50 to 99	\$1.00 ea.
100 to 249	\$0.75 ea.
250 to 499	\$0.55 ea.
	<b>+-</b>

# 2 INCH

10 to 24	\$2.50 ea.	10 to 24	\$3.00 ea.
25 to 49	\$1.25 ea.	25 to 49	\$2.50 ea.
50 to 99	\$1.00 ea.	50 to 99	\$2.00 ea.
100 to 249	\$0.75 ea.	100 to 249	\$1.50 ea.
250 to 499	\$0.55 ea.	250 to 499	\$1.05 ea.
500 to 999	\$0.45 ea.	500 to 999	\$0.90 ea.

# INSTAGRAM **BOARDS**

\$65 ea. \$80 ea.

**GREAT FOR PARTIES!** 

**DESIGN SETUP INCLUDED IN COST** 

# **BALLONS**

#### **OPTIONS**

\$1.00 ea. Latex \$3.50 ea. **UNT Mylar** Mylar \$2.50 ea. Specialty Prices Vary

\*PRICE INCLUDES HELIUM SERVICE

# **CUSTOM STICKERS**

#### SIZES

1 inch 2 inch **QUANTITIES OF UP TO 200** STICKERS MAX.

**GRAPHIC DESIGN SERVICES** 3 inch AVAILABLE FOR ADDITIONAL COST.

**CONTACT US TODAY FOR A QUOTE!** 

## GRAD CAPS

#### ADHESIVE PAPER

\$15

PICK FROM PRE-MADE DESIGNS OR CREATE YOUR OWN!

PRINTED ON ADHESIVE PAPER AND ADHERED TO YOUR CAP.

# PHOTOGRAPHY & VIDEOGRAPHY

#### HOURLY

\$45 \$50 \$60

**FOR PHOTOS: INCLUDES 30** MINUTES OF EDITING & 5 **DIGITAL IMAGES** 

FOR VIDEO: BASIC EDITING (CLIPS) & COLOR GRADING PROVIDED

**EDITING FEE AVAILABLE FOR** ADDITIONAL EDITING

\$5 per 15 minutes

#### HEADSHOTS

\$20 \$30 \$20

15 MINUTES OF SHOOT TIME 15 MINUTES OF EDITING 3 DIGITAL IMAGES

**PROFESSIONAL** QUALITY!

# SCRAPPY PHOTO PACKAGE

\$60

**30-40** MINS OF SHOOT TIME 5 SELECTED EDITED HIGH RES. DIGITAL IMAGES 1 OUTFIT CHANGE 1 LOCATION

#### LUCKY PHOTO PACKAGE

\$125

1 - 1.5 HOURS OF SHOOT TIME 12 SELECTED EDITED HIGH RES. DIGITAL IMAGES **2 OUTFIT CHANGES** 1-2 LOCATIONS

# GRAPHIC DESIGN

#### HOURLY

\$30 \$40 \$60

INITIAL CONSULTATION / INITIAL DESIGN / EDITS / **FILES PROVIDED** 

SOME OF OUR DESIGN **SERVICES INCLUDE: BANNERS FLYERS** SIGNAGE **BROCHURES** ORIGINAL ARTWORK

& SO MUCH MORE!

#### LOGOS

\$150 \$280 \$350

INITIAL CONSULTATION / SKETCHES / INITIAL DESIGN / **EDITS / FILES PROVIDED** 

**UP TO 3 REVISIONS PROVIDED** EDIT FEE OF \$5 per 15 minutes APPLIED AFTER 4TH REVISION AND BEYOND.

**CONTACT US TODAY FOR A QUOTE!** 

#### MEAN GREEN SPIRIT PHOTO PACKAGE

\$200

**UP TO 2 HOURS OF SHOOT TIME** 15-20 SELECTED EDITED HIGH RES. DIGITAL IMAGES **UNLIMITED OUTFIT CHANGES** 

2-4 LOCATIONS

**+GOLF CART TRANSPORTATION AROUND CAMPUS!** 

LATE FEE

A late fee of \$10 will be applied to every 30-minute increment past your scheduled appointment time

24-HOUR NOTICE REQUIRED TO CANCEL SCHEDULED SHOOT TIME

# VINYL CONTINUED

#### VINYL DECAL

6" & Under \$0.25 \*PER SQUARE INCH \$12 Flat + Tax 12x12" Gang Sheet 24x24" Gang Sheet \$24 Flat + Tax

**+LABOR FEE** 

# **PASSPORT PHOTO**

#### 2 : 2"X 2" PHOTOS

\$14 \$16

PHOTO TAKEN IN STORE

PRINTED ON PHOTO PAPER & TRIMMED IN STORE



# SCAN TO EMAIL

#### SCAN SIZE

8.5 x 11	\$0.30 ea.
12 x 18	\$3.30 ea.
24 x 36	\$4.50 ea.
36 x 48	\$7.50 ea.
40 x 60	\$13.00 ea.

# **FAXING SERVICES**

#### **OPTIONS**

Sending Local	\$1.00 ea.
Sending Non-Local (1st page)	\$2.10 ea.
Sending Non-Local (Additional)	\$1.00 ea.
Receiving	\$0.55 ea.

ONLY AVAILABLE WITHIN CONTINENTAL US

## GRAD ANNOUNCEMENTS

#### 5 X 7 CARDS

\$1.75 ea.

- +CHOOSE FROM 25+ UNIQUE PRE-MADE DESIGNS
- **+FULL COLOR PRINTS, FRONT AND BACK PRINTED**
- **+ENVELOPES INCLUDED: WHITE / BLACK OR KRAFT**
- +6 PAPERS TO PICK FROM: SMOOTH, GLOSSY, KRAFT,
- TEXTURED, LINEN AND PEARL

GET PHOTOS TAKEN WITH US!
PHOTOGRAPHY PACKAGES AVAILABLE.

# DISCLAIMER

At Design Works, we prioritize both quality and efficiency. During busy periods, please anticipate a 3 DAY TURNAROUND for your order to be completed. Kindly inform us of your time frame needs. We cannot print copyrighted images. Pricing is subject to change without prior notice.

# SETTING UP DOCUMENTS

Design Works can print from many file formats.

TO ENSURE OPTIMAL RESULTS, please adjust your file size to match the intended print dimensions.

It's important to note that files sourced from the Internet or captured as screenshots may result in a fuzzy / blurry image when printed. We advise against using such images for large-format prints and banners, unless they have been acquired at a higher resolution or size. Please be aware that Design Works cannot be held accountable for issues related to spelling errors, color matching, or the quality of images from external sources.

# STUDENT WORKS

We cannot mount and or trim projects for class if they are being assessed for their craftsmanship.

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING



**FOLLOW US!** 







**@UNTDESIGNWORKS**